506456277 01/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6503048

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| MITCHELL A. BOYD | 11/08/2019 |
| GARRETT S. BOYD | 11/08/2019 |
| DAVID ROBERT DAHLGREN | 09/23/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FLOWCO PRODUCTION SOLUTIONS, LLC |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6633 OAK GROVE ROAD |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 145 |
| City: | FORT WORTH |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 76134 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17152181 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)224-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6787431125

Email: MuellerJP.IP@FisherBroyles.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN **Correspondent Name:** 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14008.010US3 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JASON MUELLER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jason Mueller/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/19/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

506456277

source=Assignment-Boyd#page1.tif source=Assignment-Boyd#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054954 FRAME: 0538**

source=Assignment-Dahlgren#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054954 FRAME: 0539

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

| For valuable consideration, I | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------|--------------------|--|
| Mitchell A. Boyd | of | Residence Address: | 1205 Maida Vale Court Haslet, TX 76052 USA |
| Garrett S. Boyd | of | Residence Address: | 100 S. Coleman St. Godley, TX 76044 USA |
| David Robert Dahl | gren of | Residence Address: | 573 Oxbow Drive Brighton, CO 80601 USA |
| | | | |

the below signed joint inventors of record, hereby assign to

FLOWCO PRODUCTION SOLUTIONS, LLC

a corporation having an address at

6633 Oak Grove Road Suite 145 Fort Worth, Texas 76134 USA

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

INTERNAL VALVE PLUNGER

Application Number: 16/294,625

Date of Filing: March 6, 2019

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

N WITHESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Mitchell A. Boyd

Typed Name Date of Signatu

Place of Signature City, Country

| BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day | and year above specified, personally appeared Mitchell |
|--|--|
| A. Boyd, known to me to be the person whose name is subscri | bed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to |
| me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and fo | r the purposes and consideration therein expressed. |
| Notary Publicum SEAL Accommunication | Curi Tautha |
| NOTATY PROBLEMS JUSTIN CRAIG TACKETT | Notary Public Signature |
| Notary Public, State of Texas | Tuesday Tuesday Signature |
| Comm. Expires 01-16-2023 | Justin lacket |
| Notary ID 131857935 | Printed Name of Notary Public |
| | |
| DAMAGE TO STATE DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF T | atura and alam of alamatum on indicated halory |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of sign | lature and place of signature as indicated below. |
| -d-h/ | 1.10/10 |
| Garrett S. Boyd | 11/8/19 VAMANI |
| Signature of Inventor Typed Name | Date of Signature Place of Signature |
| | City, Country |
| BEEODE SEE dis and aminoral authority on the day | and was above monified namenably amount County |
| S. Boyd, known to me to be the person whose name is subscr | and year above specified, personally appeared Garrett |
| me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for | |
| and the standard and the standard at the stand | - The second sec |
| Notary Public [SEAL] | Also Jantoff |
| JUSTIN CRAIG TACKETT | Notary Public Signature |
| Notary Public, State of Texas | And Tacketh |
| Comm. Expires 01-16-2023 | Printed Name of Notary Public |
| Notary ID 131857935 | Timed Island Officially 1 done |
| | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of sign | nature and place of signature as indicated below. |
| | |
| David D. Dahlaman | |
| David R. Dahlgren Signature of Inventor Typed Name | Date of Signature Place of Signature |
| Signature of inventor Typed Paine | City, Country |
| | |
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the da | y and year above specified, personally appeared David |
| R. Dahlgren, known to me to be the person whose name is sub | oscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged |
| to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will an | d for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. |
| Notary Public [SEAL] | |
| rotary rubite (ourtis) | Notary Public Signature |
| | |
| | |
| | Printed Name of Notary Public |

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

| | | · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 111 | | | | |
|---|---|-------------------|--------------|------------|------|------------|------|----|---------------|-------|-------------|------|------|------|-----|--|----|-------|-------|-------|----|-------|-------|----|--|---------|-----------|-----------|------------------|---------------|-----------|----------|---------|---|
| | | 1 | 1. | | . F. | 130 | | | 2.1. | 122.5 | 11.5 | | | | | | Мe | .566 | | . 3 | aa | (35% | C 1 C | | | 36 | . 4 | 6 3 5 | 10 | 170 | 3.35 | 11 | | |
| | | 1 | 7.1 | vid | R | ð, | 21 | 1 | 2.113 | 121 | VII | | | _ (| CI. | | Хe | 36 | ::3 C | €, | વવ | Q () | 255 | | | 26 | . 4 | 0, | Ţ٠, | 37 | \$ 35 | }.V: | | |
| | | _ { | 30 | vid | R | ð | 31 | I, | 1,113 | 2.0 | VII | | | ` | C1 | | Хe | Her | :33 C | €, | αd | Q (X | 255 | | | >6 | 4.4 | O, | , to | 37% | 3,35 | W. | | |
| | | _ { | <u> 2a</u> : | <u>vid</u> | R |)b | 21 | Ľ | 2:93 | 12.1 | <u>VII</u> | | | ، ، | េរ | | Кe | 369 | 2134 | ٤, | Rd | Q.C. | 255 | | | 36 | 4.5 | Ç), | , th | 374 | 3.35 | W. | | |
| _ | - | _ [| <u>)a</u> : | <u>vid</u> | R |)b | 21 | Ľ | 1:13 | 12.0 | <u> </u> | | | ٠. ' | C I | | Кe | Heis | 213 (| ε, | ٩d | dr. | 255 | | | 36 | ٠.١ | U) | . Dv. | 370 | 3.35 C | en On | | |
| - | - | 1 | 2a: | <u>vid</u> | R | ્યુ | Cri. | L | 2.813 | 12.1 | <u>V.11</u> | | | ` | e i | | Кe | aci | enc | ષ્ટ , | લવ | dr. | 255 | | | 26 | cici | (); hr | ig. | 3W | 335 CS | 90 | : 60 | i |
| - | | _ [| <u>)</u> ar | vid | R | ્રક્ષ | en. | L |).si3 | 121 | <u> VII</u> | | | _, | oł. | | Хe | អប់ទ | enc | ₽, | αd | dre | 255 | ٤ | | 36 | ci ris | O: htt | ete. No | . (° | 131 () | 80 | : 60 | ì |
| - | | _1 | <u>)a</u> | vid | R |)bi | eri. | 1. | 2333 | igr | 711 | | | ' | et. | | Хe | act | 2114 | ₽, | αd | dre | 255 | | | 36 B | ci ric | O) hte | , († 16. 23 (|) W | 134 () | 80 | : 60 | ì |
| - | | _1 | <u>)a</u> | vid | R |)b | eri. | L | 2833 | igr | 711 | | | ' | et. | | Хe | acı | enc | ₽, | αd | dre | 255 | | | 36 B | LĮĆ. | O) htc | (1%) (13) |) XX . (*) | 134 () | 80 | : 60 | ì |
| - | | | <u>)a</u> | vid | R | ્રક્ષ | eri. | L |).si3 | igr | <u> </u> | | | ' | C1 | | Хe | 51C) | 211.0 | €, | αd | dr. | 255 | | | В | ιįς | O: htt | (b).)E. | ;₩ . € | 131 () | 80 | : 60 | ì |
| | | |)a: | vid | R | o <u>b</u> | eri. | L | 2333 | igr | <u>V11</u> | | | ' | e i | | Хe | (16) | 2114 | €, | αd | dre | 888 | £ | | 36 B | ιįς | O: htt | (b) (6) | . C | 331 () | 80 80 | : 60 | ì |
| | | | <u>)ar</u> | vid | R | ∂Đ: | ert | L | 2833 | igr | <u> </u> | | | ' | C) | | Хe | (sec) | 213 (| ε, | αd | dre | 255 | ŧ. | | В | ιįς | ⊖> htt | (b) (B) | , (C | () () | 80 | : 60 | ì |
| | | _{ | <u>)ar</u> | vid | R |)bi | crt | L |)aii | igr | <u> 711</u> | | | ' | ់វ | | Хe | (sei) | enc | е, | ٩d | dre | 255 | ŧ. | | В | ιįς | ⊖; htt | (b)()(1) | . C | 0 | 80 80 | : 60 | ì |
| | | 1 | <u> 2a</u> : | vid | R | OĐ. | cri | L |) <u>esi3</u> | igr | X10 | | | _, | o) | | Хe | (46) | enc | е, | αd | dre | 255 | ٤ | | В | ιįς | ⊖> htt | (b)()(i) |)W . C | 0 | 80 80 | : 60 | ì |

the below signed joint inventors of record, hereby assign to

FLOWCO PRODUCTION SOLUTIONS, ELC

a corporation having an address at

6633 Oak Grove Road Suite 145 Fort Worth, Texas 76134 USA

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

INTERNAL VALVE PLUNGER

Application Number: 16/294,625 Date of Filing: March 6, 2019

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WARNESS WARREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Inventor

David Robert Dahlgren

Typed Name

Date of Signature

Place of Signature City, Country

PATENT REEL: 054954 FRAME: 0542